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Revamped UDAN 2.0 – Changes  

• Extended subsidy period for air- lines 
on select Tier-2 and Tier-3 routes from 
three to five years

• The subsidy will also shift from a levy 
embedded in airfares (RCS) to direct 
funding from the exchequer.

• Enhanced Viability Gap Funding (VGF): 
~₹10,000+ crore earmarked for airlines

• 100 new airports will be developed in 
challenge mode, with an average cost 
of Rs 100 crore per airport and 
budgetary support of Rs 12,159 crore.

• Helicopter & Remote Connectivity - 
200 helipads planned

UDAN Scheme- Ude Desh ka Aam 
Naagrik

• Introduced under the National Civil 
Aviation Policy (NCAP), 2016 - 
Regional connectivity as a growth 
multiplier

• Aim – To make air travel affordable 
and widespread, especially for Tier-2 
and Tier-3 cities, and regions with poor 
or no air connectivity.

Revamped UDAN 2.0 – Need

1. Highly Skewed Air Connectivity - Air 
traffic concentrated in metro ~70% 
passenger traffic

2. Regional imbalance in aviation 
access

3. Underutilisation of Existing 
Infrastructure - 75 out of 400+ 
airstrips/airports

4. Low Air Penetration in India - India’s 
per capita air travel (~0.1 
trips/person/year)

5. High Cost Barrier - Lack of competition 
on regional routes → high pricing 
6. Poor Connectivity in Strategic & 
Remote Regions
7. Airline focus of high demand routes – 
Aviation ecosystem suffers
8. Hindrance to Regional Economic 
Growth
9. Multi-modal Transport Imbalance
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Revamped UDAN 2.0 – 
Performance

Revamped UDAN 2.0 – 
Challenges

1. Commercial Unviability
• Low passenger demand on many 

routes 
• Routes collapse after subsidy 

withdrawal 
2. Airline Constraints
• Limited fleet size of regional 

carriers 
• Financial stress & operational 

discontinuity 
3. Infrastructure Issues
• Inadequate facilities:  Night 

landing, Refuelling , ATC
4. Declining Momentum
• Only 4 new airports 

operationalised in FY2025–26 
(lowest pace) 

5. Policy Design Issues
• Demand estimation inaccuracies 
• Market-driven model → uneven 

success
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Revamped UDAN 2.0 – Measures

Mains Practice Question

“Regional air connectivity is crucial 
for inclusive growth in India.” 
Evaluate the role of the UDAN 
scheme in addressing regional 
imbalances. 

(250 word / 15 Marks) 
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The Protection of Children from 
Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act 2012 – 
Background 

Prior to 2012: 
� Provisions under IPC
• Fragmented and gender-specific 
• Section 354 & 375 of IPC 
• Inadequate to address 

non-penetrative and child-specific 
offences

� Law commission recommendations
•  42nd Report (1971): Inclusion of a 

dedicated provision 
• 172nd Report (2000): Recommended 

amendments to IPC sections
� Rising awareness: 
• Studies (MWCD 2007) indicated over 

50% children faced some form of 
abuse 

� International commitment: 
• India is a signatory to UN Convention 

on the Rights of the Child (UNCRC)

POCSO Act 2012 – Key features 

POCSO Act 2012 – Issues 

1. Low Conviction Rates - issues in 
investigation and prosecution

2. Criminalisation of Consensual 
Adolescent Relationships - Misuse in 
cases of teenage consensual 
relationships 

3. Implementation Gaps - Special 
courts

4. Lack of Trained personnel 
5. Social Stigma & Underreporting – 

Mandatory reporting proves counter 
productive 

6. Emerging Digital Threats - Online 
grooming, Child pornography - Law 
struggles with technological 
adaptability 

7. Disbursal of compensation – 
Complex procedures and delays.

8. Lack of awareness 
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Justice for Children: Way forward

Mains Practice Question

“The POCSO Act marks a shift 
towards a child-centric justice 
system, yet implementation gaps 
persist.” Analyse. 

(15 Marks / 250 Words)
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• India commits to reduce Emissions 
Intensity of its GDP by 47 percent by 
2035 from 2005 level

• India to achieve 60 percent cumulative 
electric power installed capacity from 
non-fossil fuel-based energy 
resources by 2035

• India to create Carbon Sink of 3.5 to 4.0 
billion tonnes of CO₂ eq. through Forest 
and Tree Cover by 2035 from 2005 level
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National Council for 
Transgender 
Persons(NCTP) 

• Statutory body constituted 
under the Transgender 
Persons (Protection of 
Rights) Act 2019

• Monitoring and evaluating 
the implementation of the 
provisions of Act

• Making recommendations 
to the government on 
measures to promote and 
protect the rights of 
transgender persons

Aim

• Focus on livelihood issues 
as well as to raise 
awareness about the trans 
community for achieving 
the goal of social justice so 
that transpersons are 
accepted within families 
and in the larger society.

• Ensure to set up of 
transgender welfare 
boards in all states and 
also ensure that essential 
needs of the transgender 
community, like housing, 
food, healthcare, and 
education, are met
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Origin
• Talakaveri -  

Brahmagiri Hills 
(Western Ghats) 

• District: Kodagu , 
Karnataka

• Major Tributaries 
• Basin - 

Karnataka, Tamil 
Nadu, Kerala, 
and Puducherry

Left Bank Tributaries 
• Harangi River 
• Hemavati River 
• Shimsha River 
• Arkavathi River

Right Bank Tributaries 
• Lakshmanatirtha 

River 
• Kabini River 
• Bhavani River 
• Noyyal River 
• Amaravati River
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CSE 2014
Q. What is the correct sequence of 
occurrence of the following cities in 
South-East Asia as one proceeds 
from south to north?
1. Bangkok
2. Hanoi
3. Jakarta
4. Singapore
Select the correct answer using the 
code given below.
(a) 4–2–1–3
(b) 3–2–4–1
(c) 3–4–1–2
(d) 4–3–2–1
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QS World University Rankings

• It is published annually 
• Global higher education 

consultancy Quacquarelli 
Symonds. ( London ) 

• 1900 institutes in 100 Countries 

QS World University Rankings 
by Subject 2026

• Northern America is the most 
represented region, with the 
highest total number of ranked 
subjects.

• Eastern Asia has the most new 
entries, including both newly 
ranked institutions and newly 
ranked subjects.

• Southern Asia is the most 
improved region proportionally, 
with the largest share of 
subjects moving up in the 
rankings.

• Computer Science & 
Information Systems and 
Medicine are the most widely 
ranked subjects globally.

• Data Science and Artificial 
Intelligence is the subject area 
with the most new entries.
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Q1. Regarding India’s Panchamrit commitments 
announced at COP26, consider the following 
statements:

1. India aims to achieve net-zero emissions by 
2070.

2. India has committed to meeting 50% of its 
energy requirements from renewable 
sources by 2030.

3. India has pledged to reduce the emissions 
intensity of its GDP by 50% from 2005 levels 
by 2030.

4. India has committed to achieving 500 GW of 
non-fossil fuel-based energy capacity by 
2030.

How many of the statements given above is/are 
correct?

a) Only One
b) Only Two
c) Only Three
d) All Four

Answer: c

Q2. With reference to the National Council for 
Transgender Persons (NCTP) in India, consider the 
following statements:

1. It is a statutory body established under the 
Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) 
Act, 2019.

2. It is chaired by the Minister of Social Justice 
and Empowerment.

3. It includes representatives from State 
Governments, civil society, and the 
transgender community.

4. It has the power to enforce penalties for 
discrimination against transgender persons.

Which of the statements given above are correct?
a) 1, 2 and 3 only
b) 1 and 4 only
c) 2, 3 and 4 only
d) 1, 2, 3 and 4

Answer: a

Q3. Which of the following rivers are right-bank 
tributaries of the Cauvery River?

1. Kabini
2. Hemavati
3. Arkavathi
4. Bhavani

Select the correct answer using the code below.
a) 1 and 4 only
b) 2 and 3 only
c) 2, 3 and 4 only
d) 1, 2 and 3 only

Answer: a

Q4. Consider the following countries:
1. Laos
2. Cambodia
3. Vietnam
4. Thailand

Which of the above countries is/are landlocked?
a) 2, 3 and 4 only
b) 1 and 2 only
c) 1 only
d) 3 and 4 only

Answer: c

Q5. With reference to the QS World University 
Rankings, consider the following statements:

1. It is published annually by an international 
higher education analytics organisation.

2. It evaluates universities based only on 
academic research output and citations.

3. Employer reputation and international 
faculty ratio are among the indicators used 
in the rankings.

How many of the statements given above is/are 
correct?

a) Only One
b) Only Two
c) All Three
d) None

Answer: b
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